## AGENDA BREVARD COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS Crime Workshop Hosted by Commissioner Jackie Colon and Sheriff Jack Parker

April 24, 2008 9:00 A.M. Brevard County Government Center Florida Room, Building C 2725 Judge Fran Jamieson Way Viera, Florida

## I. REPORTS

- A. Peggy Busacca, County Manager
- B. Scott Knox, County Attorney
- C. Chuck Nelson, District 2 Commissioner
- D. Helen Voltz, District 3 Commissioner
- E. Mary Bolin, District 4 Commissioner, Vice Chairman
- F. Jackie Colon, District 5 Commissioner
- G. Truman Scarborough, District 1 Commissioner, Chairman
- II. Public Comment
- III. Crime Presentations
  - A. Sexual Offender and Predator Initiatives, Lieutenant Tod Goodyear, Brevard County Sherriff's Office
  - B. Cyber Crimes, Catherine A. Marlowe, Assistant Attorney General Section Chief Child Predator Cyber Crime Unit Office of the Attorney General
  - C. Operation GAMEOVER and Brevard Child Abduction Response Team Initiatives, Wayne Ivey, Special Agent Supervisor, Florida Department of Law Enforcement.
  - D. Operation Cease Fire and Exploitation of the Elderly, State Attorney Norman R. Wolfinger
  - E. Meth Lab, Marijuana Grow House Initiatives and Partnership Programs, Lieutenant Mike Wong, Brevard County Sheriff's Office, District Chief Bob Seccuro, Brevard County Fire Rescue
  - F. Jail Program Expansions, Sheriff Jack Parker
  - \* G. Municipalities, Chiefs of Police<sup>1</sup>
- III. Discussion and Board Direction

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Revised 4-23-08 4:10 PM

## IV. Other Business

\* A. Execute Agreement with Holland & Knight for Legal Services rendered on behalf of Brevard County in connection with the issuance of the Proposed Brevard County Industrial Development Revenue Bonds, Series 2008 (The University Financing Foundation Project)<sup>2</sup>

## V. Adjournment

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and Section 286.26, Florida Statutes, persons needing special accommodations or an interpreter to participate in the proceedings, please notify the County Manager's Office no later than 48 hours prior to the meeting at (321) 633-2010.

Assisted listening system receivers are available for the hearing impaired and can be obtained from the Sound Technician at the meeting.

We respectfully request that ALL ELECTRONIC ITEMS and CELL PHONES REMAIN OFF while the County Commission is in session. Thank you.

This meeting will be broadcast live on Space Coast Government Television (SCGTV) on Bright House Networks Cable Channel 199, Adelphia Cable Channel 51, and Comcast Cable Channel 26, and simulcast on WBFT-LP 105.5 FM. SCGTV will also replay this meeting during the coming month on its 24-hour video server nights, weekends, and holidays. Check the SCGTV website for daily program updates at <u>http://www.scgtv.org.</u>

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Revised 4-23-08